Resolution #2016 — 192

RESOLUTION OF THE MAYOR AND BOROUGH COUNCIL
OF THE BOROUGH OF MOUNT ARLINGTON, IN THE COUNTY OF
MORRIS, NEW JERSEY, APPROVING THE CHECK REGISTER
DATED DECEMBER 20, 2016

WHEREAS, the attached Check Register dated December 20, 2016 has been
submitted by the Finance Office to the Mayor and Council for approval.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, by the Mayor and Borough Council
of the Borough of Mount Arlington, County of Morris, State of New J ersey, that
the Check Register dated December 20, 2016 is hereby approved.

This Resolution shall take effect immediately.

I HEREBY CERTIFY this to be a true and correct Resolution of the Mayor and
Borough Council of the Borough of Mount Arlington, and adopted on December
20, 2016.

» ) E

L A kc‘ {, ( A
Linda DeSantis; R.M.C.
Borough Clerk
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Decenber 16, 2016
04:47 PM

Borough of Mt. Arlington

Check Register By Check Date

Page No: 1

Range of Checking Accts: GENL FUND CASH to WIRES
Report Type: A1l Checks

Range of Check Dates: 11/02/16 to 12/20/16

Report Format: Detail

Check Type: Computer: Y Manual: Y Dir Deposit: Y

Check # Check pate vendor
PO #  Item Description

Amount Paid

Reconciled/void Ref Num

Contract

charge Account Account Type

Ref Seq Acct

GENL FUND CASH  CURRENT FUND CASH
16227 11/18/16 AT AT&T Corp.
16001493 1 Long Distance Carrier

16228 11/18/16
16001492 1

ALLIED  Allied 0i1, LLC
Gasoline Delivery

16001492 2 Heating Fuel Deliveries

154.39

2,657.70
933.40

3,591.10

16229 11/18/16
16001488 1

AMERIGAS Amerigas Propane, LP
Propane Deliveries

16230 11/18/16
16001491 1

NJ NATUR NJ Natural Gas Company
Library Natural Gas Bill

16231 11/18/16 1C JCPEL
16001496 1 Electricity Bi1ling Bldg/Grnds

16001496 2 Electricity Billing Parks/Grds

16001496 3 Electricity Traffic Light

16001496 4 Electricity Streetlights

16001496 5 Electricity Sewer Pump Stns.

16001496 6 Electric Kadel Booster/Tower

16001496 7 Electricity public Library

575.78

107.78

1,766.03
204,98
38.89
2,478.45
§89.86
262.87
348.33

5,989.41

16232 11/18/16
16001497 1

DCRP
October DCRP Fees Due State

16233 11/18/16
16001501 1

RINALDI Carolyn Rinaldi
Convention Lodging

16234 11/21/16 STANZ  Mr. Michael Stanzilis

16001502 1 Convention Expenses

DCRP---NJ Div Pension/Benefits

46.41

536.52

957.94

6-01-31-430-406 Budget
Utilities phone Miscellaneous

6-01-31-430-411 Budget
Utilities Gasoline/Diesel Purchases
6-01-31-430-410 Budget
Utilities Heating Fuel Purchase

6-01-31-430-410 Budget
Utilities Heating Fuel Purchase

6-01-31-430-410 Budget
Utilities Heating Fuel Purchase

6-01-31-430-403 Budget
Utilities Electric - Buildings
6-01-31-430-404 Budget
Utilities Electric Parks And Playgrounds

6-01-26-300-202 Budget
Traffic Light Bi1Ting
6-01-31-430-405 Budget

Utilities Street Lights Usage

6-01-31-455-420 Budget
Sewer Pump Stations Electricity Use
6-01-31-455-420 Budget
Sewer Pump Stations Electricity Use
6-01-31-430-403 Budget
Utilities Electric - Buildings

6-01-36-473-200 Budget
DCRP General
6-01-20-130-216 Budget

Finance 0ffice Convention

(Replaced By: GENL FUND CASH  16235)  11/21/16 vOID
(Void Reason: printer misfeed)
6-01-20-110-216 Budget

Mayor And Council Convention

3170
11
3171
1 1
2 1
3172
11
3173
1 1
3174
11
2 1
3 o1
4 1
5 1
6 1
71
3175
1 1
3177
il
3178
1 1



December 16, 2016 Borough of Mt. Arlington Page No: 2

04:47 PM Check Register By Check Date

Reconciled/Void Ref Num

Check # Check Date Vendor

PO#  Item Description Amount Paid Charge Account Account Type Ref Seq Acct
GENL FUND CASH  CURRENT FUND CASH continued
16235 11/21/16 STANZ ~ Mr. Michael Stanzilis (Replacement of: GENL FUND CASH  16234) 3178
16001502 1 Convention Expenses 957.94 6-01-20-110-216 Budget 1 1
Mayor And Council Convention
16236 11/21/16 CABLE  CabTevision Inc. 3179
16001495 1 11/8-12/7 Internet - DPW 89.90 6-01-31-430-409 Budget 1 1
Utilities Internet Billing
16001495 2 11/8-12/7 Voice - DPW 108.96 6-01-31-430-406 Budget 2 1
Utilities Phone Miscellaneous
16001495 3 11/8-12/7 Howard Blvd Sign 100.59 6-01-31-430-409 Budget 301
Utilities Internet Billing
16001495 4 11/8-12/7 1nternet - Police 105.59 6-01-31-430-409 Budget 4 1
Utilities Internet Billing
16001495 5 11/8-12/7 1Internet-Boro Hall 89.90 6-01-31-430-409 Budget 5 1
Utilities Internet Billing
16001495 6 11/8-12/7 voice - Boro Hall 239.60 6-01-31-430-409 Budget 6 1
Utilities Internet Billing
16001495 7 11/8-12/7 Voice - Fire Dept. 4,11 6-01-31-430-406 Budget 7 1
Utilities Phone Miscellaneous
738.65
16237 11/22/16 UKC United Healthcare 3180
16001505 1 December Dental Premium 1,991.47 6-01-23-220-314 Budget 1 1
Fulltime Dental Premium
16238 11/28/16  AMERIGAS Amerigas Propane, LP 3181
16001513 1 Propane Delivery - Civic Ctr. 150.57 6-01-31-430-410 Budget 1 1
Utilities Heating Fuel Purchase
16239 12/01/16 TEMPLE Brenda Temple 3182
16001523 1 Tree Lighting Supplies 200.00 6-01-28-370-411 Budget 1 1
Events Holiday Lighting
16240 12/01/16  SMITHSUR Smith Surveying, Inc. (Replacement of: GENL FUND CASH  16128) 3129
16001186 1 Green Acres Services 18,600.00 6-01-55-203-000 Budget 26 1
Litigation/Legal Services
16241 12/02/16  VEROOL verizon New Jersey, Inc. 3183
16001525 1 Local Carrier 398 Exchange 1,667.75 6-01-31-430-406 Budget 1 1
Utilities Phone Miscellaneous
16001525 2 Local Carrier Police CAD 252,00 6-01-31-430-408 Budget gl
Utilities Police CAD Billing
16001525 3 Local Carrier 770 Exchange 172.50 6-01-31-430-406 Budget g i
Utilities Phone Miscellaneous
16001525 4 Local Carrier 663 Exchange 31.06 6-01-31-430-406 Budget 4 1
Utilities phone Miscellaneous
2,123.31
16242 12/02/16 1C JCPEL 3185
16001534 1 Bollard Street Lighting 95,96 6-01-31-430-405 Budget 1 1

Utilities Street Lights Usage



December 16, 2016

04:47 PM

Borough of Mt. Arlington Page No: 3
Check Register By Check Date

Check # Check pate vendor

PO # Item

Description Amount Paid

Reconciled/vo

Charge Account Account Type  Contract

id Ref Num

Ref Seq Acct

GENL FUND CASH
16243 12/02/16
16001535 1

16244 12/05/16
16001539 1

16245 12/05/16
16001541 1

16246 12/07/16
16001494 1
16001494 2
16001494 3
16001494 4
16001494 5
16001494 6

16247 12/07/16
16001555 1

16248 12/08/16
16001560 1

16249 12/08/16
16001562 1

16250 12/09/16
16001560 1

16251 12/15/16
16001358 1

16252 12/16/16
16001571 1

CURRENT FUND CASH

continued

DCRP DCRP---NJ Div Pension/Benefits
November DCRP Fees To State 42,65
NJ NATUR NJ Natural Gas Company

Library Natureal Gas Bill 276.69
AMERIGAS Amerigas Propane, LP

Propane Deliveries 337.71
VER002  Verizon Wireless, Inc,

Wireless Bill Police Enforsys 266.21

Wireless Bi11 Police 80.51
wireless 8111 FD Tablets 266.07

Wireless Bill MADAR 36.53

Wireless Bil1l Fire Chief 39.52

Wireless Bill DPW 194,78

883.62

DAILYR  Daily Record

2016 Subscription Renewal 236.25
HOUTSMA  Mary Houtsma

Refund Water Meter Overpayment 150.00
ALLIED  Allied 0i1, LLC

Gasoline Delivery 3,321.86
HOUTSMA  Mary Houtsma

Refund Water Meter Overpayment 175.00
GUARINI william J. Guarini, Inc.

Installation Of Water Meters 138,105.00
ALLIED  Allied 0i1, LLC

Heating Fuel Deliveries 1,237.04

6-01-36-473-200 Budget
DCRP General
6-01-31-430-410 Budget

Utilities Heating Fuel Purchase

6-01-31-430-410 Budget
Utilities Heating Fuel Purchase

6-01-31-430-409 Budget
Utilities Internet Billing
6-01-31-430-406 Budget

Utilities phone Miscellaneous

6-01-31-430-409 Budget
Utilities Internet Billing
6-01-31-430-406 Budget

Utilities Phone Miscellaneous
6-01-31-430-406 Budget
Utilities Phone Miscellaneous
6-01-31-430-406 Budget
Utilities Phone Miscellaneous

6-01-20-100-220 Budget
Administrative Books/Publications

(Void Reason: incorrect amount) 12/09/16 voID
6-01-55-208-014 Budget

Refund Water/Water Meter Overpayment

6-01-31-430-411 Budget
Utilities Gasoline/Diesel Purchases

6-01-55-208-014 Budget
Refund water/water Meter Overpayment

(Replacement of: GENL FUND CASH  16173)
C-04-13-015-000 Budget

Water Meters Purchase and Installation

6-01-31-430-410 Budget
Utilities Heating Fuel Purchase

3186

3167
90

3195

1



December 16, 2016 Borough of Mt. ArTington Page No: 4

04:47 PM Check Register By Check Date
Check # check Date Vendor Reconciled/void Ref Num
PO #  Item Description Amount Paid Charge Account Account Type Contract  Ref Seq Acct
GENL FUND CASH  CURRENT FUND CASH Continued
16253 12/16/16 AT AT&T Corp. 3196
16001572 1 Long Distance Carrier 182.76 6-01-31-430-406 Budget 1 1
Utilities Phone Miscellaneous
16254 12/20/16  ADS Action Data Services 3199
16001432 1 10/21 payroll Services 8.10 6-01-20-100-209 Budget 106 1
Administrative ADS Payroll Services
16001432 2 10/21 payroll Services 8.46 6-01-20-130-209 Budget 107 1
Finance ADS Payroll Services
16001432 3 10/21 Payroll Services 8.46 6-01-20-110-210 Budget 108 1
Mayor & Council Payroll Services
16001432 4 10/21 payroll Services 8.46 6-01-20-120-202 Budget 09 1
Municipal Clerk payroll Services
16001432 5 10/21 payroll Services 8.46 6-01-20-145-202 Budget 1 1
Tax Collector Payroll Services
16001432 6 10/21 payroll Services 8.46 6-01-20-150-214 Budget 11 1
Tax Assessor Payroll Services
16001432 7 10/21 payroll Services 8.46 6-01-21-180-214 Budget 12 1
Land Use Board Payroll Services
16001432 & 10/21 payroll Services 8.46 6-01-25-240-202 Budget 13 1
Police Payroll Services
16001432 9 10/21 payroll Services 8.46 6-01-25-252-221 Budget 14 1
0.E.M. Payroll Services
16001432 10 10/21 payroll Services 8.46 6-01-26-290-211 Budget 15 1
Roads Payroll Services
16001432 11 10/21 payroll Services 8.46 6-01-26-305-215 Budget 116 1
Garbage Payroll Services
16001432 12 10/21 payroll Services §.46 6-01-26-310-216 Budget 17 1
Bldgs & Grounds Payroll Services
16001432 13 10/21 payroll Services 8.46 6-01-22-200-225 Budget 1 1
Zoning Payroll Services
16001432 14 10/21 payroll Services 8.46 6-01-29-390-417 Budget 119 1
‘ Library payrol1 Services
16001432 15 10/21 payroll Services 8.46 6-01-31-445-216 Budget 120 1
Water Payroll Services
16001432 16 10/21 payroll Services 8.46 6-01-31-455-216 Budget nr o1
Sewer Payroll Services
16001432 17 10/21 payroll Services 8.46 6-01-27-361-103 Budget 2 1
Dial-A-Ride Payroll Services
16001487 1 11/4 payroll Services 8.54 6-01-20-100-209 Budget 236 1
Administrative ADS Payroll Services
16001487 2 11/4 Payroll Services 8.56 6-01-20-130-209 Budget 37 1
Finance ADS Payroll Services
16001487 3 11/4 payroll Services 8.26 6-01-20-110-210 Budget 38 1
Mayor & Council Payroll Services
16001487 4 11/4 payroll Services 8.56 6-01-20-120-202 Budget 239 1
Municipal Clerk Payroll Services
16001487 5 11/4 payroll Services 8.56 6-01-20-145-202 Budget 240 1
Tax Collector Payroll Services
16001487 6 11/4 payroll Services 8.56 6-01-20-150-214 Budget 41 1

Tax Assessor Payroll Services



December 16, 2016 Borough of Mt. Arlington Page No: §

04:47 pM Check Register By Check Date
Check # Check Date Vendor Reconciled/void Ref Num
PO # Item Description Amount Paid Charge Account Account Type Contract Ref Seq Acct
GENL FUND CASH  CURRENT FUND CASH continued
16254 Action Data Services Continued
16001487 7 11/4 payroll Services 8.56 6-01-21-180-214 Budget 242 1
Land Use Board Payroll Services
16001487 8 11/4 payroll Services 8.56 6-01-25-240-202 Budget 243 1
Police Payroll Services
16001487 9 11/4 payroll Services 8.56 6-01-25-252-221 Budget 244 1
0.E.M. Payroll Services
16001487 10 11/4 payroll Services 8.56 6-01-26-290-211 Budget 245 1
Roads Payroll Services
16001487 11 11/4 payroll Services 8.56 6-01-26-305-215 Budget 246 1
Garbage Payroll Services
16001487 12 11/4 payroll Services 8.56 6-01-26-310-216 Budget 47 1
B1dgs & Grounds Payroll Services
16001487 13 11/4 payroll Services 8.56 6-01-22-200-225 Budget 48 1
zoning Payroll Services
16001487 14 11/4 payroll Services 8.56 6-01-29-390-417 Budget 249 1
Library Payroll Services
16001487 15 11/4 payroll Services 8.56 6-01-31-445-216 Budget 25 1
Water Payroll Services
16001487 16 11/4 Payroll Services 8.56 6-01-31-455-216 Budget 251 1
Sewer Payroll Services
16001487 17 11/4 payroll Services 8.56 6-01-27-361-103 Budget 252 1
Dial-A-Ride Payroll Services
16001526 1 11/18 payroll Services 9.87 6-01-20-100-209 Budget 269 1
Administrative ADS Payroll Services
16001526 2 11/18 payroll Services 8.04 6-01-20-130-209 Budget 20 1
Finance ADS Payroll Services
16001526 3 11/18 Payroll Services 8.04 6-01-20-110-210 Budget 1 1
Mayor & Council Payroll Services
16001526 4 11/18 Payroll Services 8.04 6-01-20-120-202 Budget 21
Municipal Clerk Payroll Services
16001526 5 11/18 payroll Services 8.04 6-01-20-145-202 Budget 2773 1
Tax Collector Payroll Services
16001526 6 11/18 Payroll Services 8.04 6-01-20-150-214 Budget 274 1
Tax Assessor Payroll Services
16001526 7 11/18 payroll Services 8.04 6-01-21-180-214 Budget 25 1
Land Use Board Payroll Services
16001526 8 11/18 payroll Services 8.04 6-01-25-240-202 Budget 276 1
PoTice Payroll Services
16001526 9 11/18 payroll Services 8.04 6-01-25-252-221 Budget 21 1
0.E.M. Payroll Services
16001526 10 11/18 Payroll Services 8.04 6-01-26-290-211 Budget 278 1
Roads Payroll Services
16001526 11 11/18 payroll Services 8.04 6-01-26-305-215 Budget 79 1
Garbage Payroll Services
16001526 12 11/18 payroll Services 8.04 6-01-26-310-216 Budget 280 1
Bldgs & Grounds Payroll Services
16001526 13 11/18 Payroll Services 8.04 6-01-22-200-225 Budget 281 1
zZoning Payroll Services
16001526 14 11/18 payroll Services 8.04 6-01-29-390-417 Budget 282 1

Library Payro11 Services



December 16, 2016

04:47 pm

Borough of Mt. Arlington

Page No: 6

Check Register By Check Date

Check # Check Date Vendor

Reconciled/void Ref Num

PO #  Item Description Amount Paid Charge Account Account Type Contract Ref Seq Acct
GENL FUND CASH  CURRENT FUND CASH Continued
16254 Action Data Services Continued

16001526 15 11/18 Payroll Services 8.04 6-01-31-445-216 Budget 283 1
Water Payroll Services

16001526 16 11/18 Payroll Services 8.04 6-01-31-455-216 Budget 284 1
Sewer Payroll Services

16001526 17 11/18 Payroll Services 8.05 6-01-27-361-103 Budget 285 1
Dial-A-Ride Payroll Services

16001537 1 12/2 payroll Services 8.02 6-01-20-100-209 Budget 30 1
Administrative ADS Payroll Services

16001537 2 12/2 payroll Services 8.00 6-01-20-130-209 Budget 21 1
Finance ADS Payroll Services

16001537 3 12/2 Payroll Services 8.00 6-01-20-110-210 Budget 32 1
Mayor & Council Payroll Services

16001537 4 12/2 payroll Services 8.00 6-01-20-120-202 Budget 323 1
Municipal Clerk Payroll Services

16001537 5 12/2 Payroll Services 8.00 6-01-20-145-202 Budget 4 1
Tax Collector Payroll Services

16001537 6 12/2 payroll Services 8.00 6-01-20-150-214 Budget 325 1
Tax Assessor Payroll Services

16001537 7 12/2 payroll Services 8.00 6-01-21-180-214 Budget 36 1
Land Use Board Payroll Services

16001537 8 12/2 payroll Services 8.00 6-01-25-240-202 Budget 27 1
Police Payroll Services

16001537 9 12/2 payroll Services 8.00 6-01-25-252-221 Budget 328 1
0.E.M, Payroll Services

16001537 10 12/2 payroll Services 8.00 6-01-26-290-211 Budget 39 1
Roads Payroll Services

16001537 11 12/2 payroll Services 8.00 6-01-26-305-215 Budget 330 1
Garbage Payroll Services

16001537 12 12/2 payroll Services 8.00 6-01-26-310-216 Budget 311
Bldgs & Grounds Payroll Services

16001537 13 12/2 payroll Services 8.00 6-01-22-200-225 Budget 31
zZoning Payroll Services

16001537 14 12/2 payroll Services 8.00 6-01-29-390-417 Budget 333 1
Library Payroll Services

16001537 15 12/2 payroll Services 8.00 6-01-31-445-216 Budget 334 1
Water Payroll Services

16001537 16 12/2 Payroll Services 8.00 6-01-31-455-216 Budget 335 1
Sewer Payroll Services

16001537 17 12/2 Payroll Services 8.00 6-01-27-361-103 Budget 33 1
Dial-A-Ride Payroll Services

563.20
16255 12/20/16  AGRA Agra Enviromental Svcs., Inc. 3199

16001346 1 october Coliform Testing 177.50 6-01-31-445-436 Budget 59 1
Water Agra Enviromental And Lab Services

16001439 1 November Coliform Testing 157.50 6-01-31-445-436 Budget 160 1

335.00

Water Agra Enviromental And Lab Services



December 16, 2016
04:47 pM

Borough of Mt. Arlington
check Register By Check Date

Page No: 7

Check # Check pate Vendor

PO # Item

Description Amount Paid

charge Account Account Type

Reconciled/void Ref Num
Ref Seq Acct

GENL FUND CASH
16256 12/20/16
16001559 1

16257 12/20/16
16001447 1

16258 12/20/16
16001340 1

16259 12/20/16
16001511 1

16260 12/20/16
16001563 1

16261 12/20/16
16001423 1

16262 12/20/16
16001553 1

16263 12/20/16
16001373 1

16264 12/20/16
16001426 1

16265 12/20/16
16001508 1

16266 12/20/16
16001351 1

16267 12/20/16
16000597 1

16268 12/20/16
16000942 1

CURRENT FUND CASH

Continued
ANIMAOOS Animal Hospital Of Roxbury

Cat Boarding 140.00

APOLLO  Apollo Tire And Battery/

4 Tires For Truck #3 608.12

APPLIED Applied wastewater Pumping LLC
Pump Out Sewer Due To Clog 1,150.00

AQUA  Aqua-Mist Irrigation of NJ LLC
Winterize Sprinkler - Library 200.00

ARC The Arc--Hanover Center

2017 Fair Share Assessment 849,00

ATLA Atlantic Communications &

Patrol Car Spotlight veh 115 181.20

ATLANTI Atlantic Salt, Inc.

Salt For Roads 7,053.33
AYERS)  James Ayers
Fingerprint Reimbursement 23.50

BATTERIE Fisher Group Battery Div., LLC
Defib/AED Batteries 389.90

BIG Big John's Truck and Auto

Repairs To Truck #10 797.61

BIRD Rich F. Bird Associates, LLC

Brake Repair - Engine 26-88 750.00

BL Blue Diamond Disposal, Inc.
December Garbage Contract Fee 25,000.00

BMA Mount Arlington Petty Cash
Reimbursement NIDMV 60.00

T-12-56-850-002
Animal Control Expenditures

Budget

6-01-26-290-422 Budget
Roads DPW Vehicles' Maintenance

6-01-31-455-225 Budget
Sewer Contracted Services
6-01-26-310-300 Budget

Repair and General Building Maintenance

6-01-27-360-202 Budget
Recreation McArp Fair Share Assessment

6-01-25-240-343 Budget
Police Patrol Car Repairs & Maintenance

6-01-26-290-375 Budget
Roads Salt And Grits
6-01-27-363-211 Budget

Rec Commission Fingerprint Reimbursement

6-01-25-240-344 Budget
Police Emergency Equipment
6-01-26-290-423 Budget
Roads Mechanic Supplies
6-01-25-255-328 Budget

Fire Dept Repair/Maintenance Truck 26-88

6-01-26-305-383 Budget
Garbage Blue Diamond Contract

6-01-25-240-341 Budget
Police Car Purchase/NIJDMV Registration

3199
368

3199
168

3199
54

3199
260

3199
369

3199
98

3199
363

3199
77

3199
101

3199
257

3199
62

3199

3199
19

1

1

1

1

1

1

il

1

ll

i

ll

il



December 16, 2016 Borough of Mt, Arlington Page No: 8

04:47 pu Check Register By Check Date
Check # Check Dpate Vendor Reconciled/void Ref Num
PO # Ttem Description Amount Paid Charge Account Account Type Contract Ref Seq Acct
GENL FUND CASH  CURRENT FUND CASH Continued
16268 Mount Arlington Petty Cash Continued
16000942 2 Shipping for simulator 18.70 G-02-55-920-003 Budget 20 1
Appropriated Reserve DDEF
16000942 3 DPW supplies 10.28 6-01-26-290-423 Budget 2 1
Roads Mechanic Supplies
16000942 4 Notary Renewal 45,00 6-01-25-240-322 Budget 2 1
PoTice Operating Needs And Supplies
16000942 5 Mileage Reimbursement DeSantis 11.88 6-01-20-120-223 Budget 23 1
Municipal Clerk Travel Reimbursement
16000942 6 copy paper background checks 12,49 6-01-25-240-212 Budget 41
Police Office Supplies
16000942 7 digital records sample docs 10.60 6-01-20-120-212 Budget 5 1
Municipal Clerk office Supplies
16000942 8 Presentation Frames 21,58 6-01-20-110-204 Budget 26 1
Mayor And Council Expenses
16000942 9 Register DPW truck 85.00 6-01-26-290-226 Budget 7 1
Roads Utility Truck Purchase
275.53
16269 12/20/16 BR Roemar Corp. 3199
16001177 1 uniform Allowance - Fortunato 400,45 6-01-25-240-369 Budget 39 1
Police Uniform Allowance Fortunato
16001429 1 1Initial uniforms - Caparoni 2,910.35 6-01-25-240-372 Budget 103 1
Uniform Allowance - Caparoni
3,310.80
16270 12/20/16  CALD J Caldwell & Associates, LLC 3199
16001480 1 Planning Services 960.00 6-01-21-180-305 Budget 195 1
Land Use Board Planner
16001480 2 Grant Services 1,440,00 6-01-20-100-232 Budget 19 1
Administrative Grant Consulting Services
16001480 3 COAH Services 1,917.50 T-13-56-857-000 Budget 197 1
Affordable Housing Account-PNC Bank
16001556 1 Coah Services 240.00 T-13-56-857-000 Budget 364 1
affordable Housing Account-PNC Bank
4,557.50
16271 12/20/16  CANGIANO Mr. Andrew Cangiano 3199
16001546 1 Convention Mileage Reimbursal 158.31 6-01-20-110-216 Budget 357 1
Mayor And Council Convention
16272 12/20/16  CE UNION CE Union 3199
16001389 1 12/9 Security ITTusion Seminar 89.00 6-01-20-120-222 Budget 81 1
Municipal Clerk Training / Seminars
16273 12/20/16  CHAMBER MC Chamber Of Commerce 3199
16001353 1 Annual Economic Luncheon 85.00 6-01-20-110-222 Budget 63 1
Mayor And Council Training / Seminars
16274 12/20/16  CLIFFSID Cliffside Body Corporation 3199
16001443 1 selonoid For Crane - Sewer vac 391,99 6-01-31-455-427 Budget 164 1

Sewer vac Truck Repairs And Maintenance



December 16, 2016 Borough of Mt. Arlington Page No: 9

04:47 PM Check Register By Check Date
Check # Check pate vendor Reconciled/void Ref Num
PO#  Item Description Amount Paid Charge Account Account Type Contract Ref Seq Acct
GENL FUND CASH  CURRENT FUND CASH Continued
16275 12/20/16  CORELOOS CoreLogic Tax Services 3199
16001578 1 Rfund Legal Fees-Ridgehack ven 1,307.00 T-14-56-860-237 Budget 392 1
FBO: Ridgeback ventures, LLC
16276 12/20/16 Cou County welding Supply, Inc. 3199
16000376 1 November Cylinder Rental 16.00 6-01-26-290-322 Budget § 1
Roads Operating Needs And Supplies
16277 12/20/16 CP ENG  CP Engineers, LLC 3199
16000652 1 LUB Engineering Services 290.00 6-01-21-180-294 Budget 13 1
Land Use Board Engineering
16000652 2 Sloss Escrow Services 481,25 T-14-56-860-236 Budget 14 1
FBO: Mark Sloss Escrow
16000652 3 Trail Woods Escrow Services 303.75 T1-14-56-872-001 Budget 5 1
Trail Woods Associates, LLC
16001215 1 Nolan's Ridge Escrow Services 3,220.00 T-14-56-860-202 Budget 0 1
FBO: KS Mount Arlington, LLC (Nolan's)
16001215 2 Quick Check Escrow Services 1,367.50 T-14-56-860-228 Budget 41 1
FBO: Quick Chek
16001215 3 Fieldstone Escrow Services 616.25 T-14-56-871-001 Budget 42 1
Atkins Seasons Assoc. (Fieldstone)
16001215 4 Trail woods Escrow Services 3,232.50 T-14-56-872-001 Budget 43 1
Trail Woods Associates, LLC
16001295 1 Fieldstone Escrow Services 580.00 T-14-56-871-001 Budget 4 1
Atkins Seasons Assoc. (Fieldstone)
16001295 2 Shadow Woods Escrow Services 256.25 T-14-56-872-001 Budget 45 1
Trail Woods Associates, LLC
16001295 3 Kerrison Escrow Services 275.00 T-14-56-860-238 Budget 46 1
FBO: Kerrison Escrow
16001295 4 Quick Check Escrow Services 108.75 T-14-56-860-222 Budget 47 1
FBO: NJ Natural Gas Escrow
16001295 5 Landfill Redev Escrow Services 72,50 T-14-56-875-001 Budget 8 1
HESP Solar Escrow
16001295 6 Nolans Ridge Escrow Services 4,830.00 T-14-56-860-202 Budget 9 1
FBO: KS Mount Arlington, LLC (Nolan's)
16001391 1 Nolans Ridge Escrow Services 5,830.00 T-14-56-860-202 Budget 82 1
FBO: KS Mount Arlington, LLC (Nolan's)
16001391 2 Shadow Woods Escrow Services 742,65 T-14-56-872-001 Budget 83 1
Trail Woods Associates, LLC
16001391 3 Fieldstone Escrow Services 217.50 T-14-56-871-001 Budget 84 1
Atkins Seasons Assoc. (Fieldstone)
16001529 1 Roads Rehabilitation Project 1,260.00 ¢-04-08-016-002 Budget 303 1
08-16 MUNICIPAL ROADS REHAB CHAPTER 20
16001529 2 Parking Lots Rehabilitation 250.00 C-04-13-007-102 Budget 304 1
Miscellaneous Chapter 20 Costs
16001529 3 Green Acres Services 695.00 6-01-55-203-000 Budget 305 1
Litigation/Legal Services
16001529 4 Landfi1l Monitoring Services 934,85 6-01-32-466-450 Budget 306 1
Landfi11 Monitoring well Costs
16001529 5 Landfi1l Redevelopement Svcs 2,590.00 T-14-56-875-001 Budget 307 1

HESP Solar Escrow



December 16, 2016
04:47 PM

Borough of Mt. Arlington
Check Register By Check Date

Page No: 10

Check # Check pat
PO # Item

e Vendor

Charge Account Account Type

Reconciled/void Ref Num
Ref Seq Acct

GENL FUND CASH

16277 CP Enginee
16001529 6
16001529 7
16001529 8
16001529 9

16001529 10
16001529 11
16001529 12

16278 12/20/16
16001472 1

16001552 1

16279 12/20/16
16001479 1

16280 12/20/16
16001503 1

16281 12/20/16
16001549 1

16282 12/20/16
16001545 1

16283 12/20/16

16001437 1
16001516 1
16001520 1

16284 12/20/16
16001421 1

Description Amount Paid
CURRENT FUND CASH continued

rs, LLC Continued

NING Escrow Svcs - Rog. Main 217.50
NING Escrow Svcs - 29 Hillard 145.00
NING Escrow Svcs - 3 Maple 108.75
NING Escrow Svcs - 112 Orben 72.50
NING Escrow Svcs - 633 Reba Rd 72.50
NING Escrow Svcs - 174 Orben 72.50

General Engineering Services 4,128.75

32,971.25
DAILY  Gannett NJ Partners, LP
LUB Cancel 11/9 Meeting 6.60
2017 Tax Sale List 6.16
12.76
DANCHUKL Paula J. Danchuk
Growth Forum Expenses 453,27

DEERPARK Ready Refresh Div. of Nestle
Bottled water Delivery 11.96

DELANEY Jack Delaney
Convention Mileage Reimbursal 158.31

DESANTIS Linda DeSantis
Supplies For Rabies Clinic 35.28

DOVERQOL Dover Brake & Clutch, Inc.

011 Pan & Brakes - Dump Truck 2,221.57
Hydraulic Hoses 707.19
Repair Wiring In ABS System 1,269.54
S
DOVERCHR Dover Dodge-Chrysler-Jeep, Inc
Patrol Car Parts - vehicle 113 558.15

T-14-56-860-222 Budget
FBO: NJ Natural Gas Escrow
T-14-56-860-222 Budget
FBO: NJ Natural Gas Escrow
T-14-56-860-222 Budget
FBO: NJ Natural Gas Escrow
T-14-56-860-222 Budget
FBO: NJ Natural Gas Escrow
T-14-56-860-222 Budget
FBO: NJ Natural Gas Escrow
T-14-56-860-222 Budget
FBO: NJ Natural Gas Escrow
6-01-20-165-225 Budget
General Engineering Services

6-01-21-180-215 Budget
Land Use Board Advertising
6-01-20-150-215 Budget
Tax Assessor Advertising

6-01-20-110-222 Budget
Mayor And Council Training / Seminars

6-01-26-310-299 Budget
Buildings/Grounds Bottled water Delivery

6-01-20-110-216 Budget
Mayor And Council Convention

T-12-56-850-002 Budget
Animal Control Expenditures

6-01-26-290-423 Budget
Roads Mechanic Supplies

6-01-26-290-427 Budget
Roads Plow And Sander Maintenance
6-01-26-290-423 Budget

Roads Mechanic Supplies

6-01-25-240-343 Budget
Police Patrol Car Repairs & Maintenance

308 1
39 1
30 1
31
w1
331
34 1
3199
188 1
32 1
3199
194 1
3199
255 1
3199
360 1
3199
%6 1
3199
158 1
264 1
206 1
3199
% 1



December 16, 2016 Borough of Mt. Arlington Page No: 11

04:47 v Check Register By Check Date
Check # Check Date Vendor Reconciled/void Ref Num
PO # Item Description Amount Paid Charge Account Account Type Contract Ref Seq Acct
GENL FUND CASH  CURRENT FUND CASH Continued
16285 12/20/16  DOVERTWP Town Of Dover 3199
16000585 1 December Shared Court Services 7,500.00 6-01-43-491-201 Budget 1 1
Court Interlocal Agreement
16286 12/20/16 DURAN  Evy Duran 3199
16001375 1 Fingerprint Reimbursement 23,50 6-01-27-363-211 Budget 80 1
Rec Commission Fingerprint Reimbursement
16287 12/20/16 €D Edmunds & Associates, Inc. 3199
16001369 1 2017 Software Maintenance 3,308.00 6-01-20-130-231 Budget 70 1
Finance 0ffice Edmunds Processing System
16001369 2 2017 Software Maintenance 3,337.50 6-01-20-145-231 Budget 1
Tax Collector Edmunds Processing System
16001369 3 2017 Software Maintenance 1,758.00 6-01-31-445-231 Budget 7 1
Water Edmunds Processing System
16001369 4 2017 software Maintenance 1,758.00 6-01-31-455-231 Budget 73 1
Sewer Edmunds Processing System
16001369 5 2017 Hardware Maintenance 67.50 6-01-31-455-231 Budget 741
Sewer Edmunds Processing System
10,229.00
16288 12/20/16  ELWERTOW Michelle Elwertowski 3199
16001374 1 Fingerprint Reimbursement 23.50 6-01-27-363-211 Budget 7 1
Rec Commission Fingerprint Reimbursement
16001374 2 Reimburse Rutgers' Training 20.00 T1-13-56-872-011 Budget 9 1
Recration Rutger's Safety Classes
43.50
16289 12/20/16  EXCLUSIV Exclusive Accounting Services 3199
16001433 1 10/21 payroll Agency Services 3.02 6-01-20-100-209 Budget 123 1
Administrative ADS Payroll Services
16001433 2 10/21 payroll Agency Services 3.00 6-01-20-130-209 Budget 24 1
Finance ADS Payroll Services
16001433 3 10/21 payroll Agency Services 3.00 6-01-20-110-210 Budget 125 1
Mayor & Council Payroll Services
16001433 4 10/21 payroll Agency Services 3.00 6-01-20-120-202 Budget 26 1
Municipal Clerk payroll Services
16001433 5 10/21 payroll Agency Services 3.00 6-01-20-145-202 Budget 7 1
Tax Collector Payroll Services
16001433 6 10/21 payroll Agency Services 3.00 6-01-20-150-214 Budget 128 1
Tax Assessor Payroll Services
16001433 7 10/21 payroll Agency Services 3.00 6-01-21-180-214 Budget 29 1
Land Use Board Payroll Services
16001433 8 10/21 Payroll Agency Services 3.00 6-01-25-240-202 Budget 130 1
Police Payroll Services
16001433 9 10/21 payroll Agency Services 3.00 6-01-25-252-221 Budget 131 1
0.E.M. Payroll Services
16001433 10 10/21 payroll Agency Services 3.00 6-01-26-290-211 Budget 132 1
Roads Payroll Services
16001433 11 10/21 payroll Agency Services 3.00 6-01-26-305-215 Budget 133 1

Garbage Payroll Services



December 16, 2016 Borough of Mt. Arlington Page No: 12

04:47 pm Check Register By Check Date
Check # Check Date Vendor Reconciled/void Ref Num
PO#  Item Description Amount Paid Charge Account Account Type Contract Ref Seq Acct
GENL FUND CASH  CURRENT FUND CASH Continued
16289 Exclusive Accounting Services Continued
16001433 12 10/21 payroll Agency Services 3.00 6-01-26-310-216 Budget 134 1
Bldgs & Grounds Payroll Services
16001433 13 10/21 payro11 Agency Services 3.00 6-01-22-200-225 Budget 135 1
Zoning Payroll Services
16001433 14 10/21 payroll Agency Services 3.00 6-01-29-390-417 Budget 136 1
Library payroll Services
16001433 15 10/21 payroll Agency Services 3.00 6-01-31-445-216 Budget 137 1
Water Payroll Services
16001433 16 10/21 payroll Agency Services 3.00 6-01-31-455-216 Budget 138 1
Sewer Payroll Services
16001433 17 10/21 payroll Agency Services 3.00 6-01-27-361-103 Budget 139 1
Dial-A-Ride Payroll Services
16001434 18 Quarterly Pension Filing 29.12  6-01-20-100-209 Budget 140 1
Administrative ADS Payroll Services
16001434 19 Quarterly pension Filing 29.18 6-01-20-110-210 Budget 41 1
Mayor & Council Payroll Services
16001434 20 Quarterly Pension Filing 29.18 6-01-20-120-202 Budget 4 1
Municipal Clerk Payroll Services
16001434 21 quarterly Pension Filing 29,18 6-01-20-130-209 Budget 143 1
Finance ADS Payroll Services
16001434 22 quarterly Pension Filing 29.18 6-01-20-145-202 Budget 144 1
Tax Collector Payroll Services
16001434 23 quarterly Pension Filing 29.18 6-01-20-150-214 Budget 145 1
Tax Assessor payroll Services
16001434 24 quarterly Pension Filing 29.18 6-01-21-180-214 Budget 46 1
Land Use Board Payroll Services
16001434 25 quarterly Pension Filing 29,18 6-01-25-240-202 Budget 47 1
Police Payroll Services
16001434 26 Quarterly Pension Filing 29.18 6-01-26-290-211 Budget 48 1
Roads Payroll Services
16001434 27 quarterly Pension Filing 29,18 6-01-26-305-215 Budget 149 1
Garbage Payroll Services
16001434 28 quarterly pension Filing 29,18 6-01-26-310-216 Budget 150 1
Bldgs & Grounds Payroll Services
16001434 29 quarterly Pension Filing 29,18 6-01-27-330-216 Budget 511
Board of Health payroll Services
16001434 30 Qquarterly Pension Filing 29,18 6-01-27-340-216 Budget 152 1
Animal Control Payroll Services
16001434 31 quarterly Pension Filing 29.18 6-01-27-361-103 Budget 153 1
Dial-A-Ride Payroll Services
16001434 32 Quarterly Pension Filing 29,18 6-01-29-390-417 Budget 154 1
Library Payroll Services
16001434 33 Quarterly Pension Filing 29,18 6-01-31-445-216 Budget 155 1
Water payroll Services
16001434 34 Quarterly Pension Filing 29.18 6-01-31-455-216 Budget 156 1
Sewer Payroll Services
16001485 1 quarterly St. Tax Filing 29.12  6-01-20-100-209 Budget 202 1
Administrative ADS Payroll Services
16001485 2 Quarterly St. Tax Filing 29.18 6-01-20-110-210 Budget 203 1

Mayor & Council Payroll Services



December 16, 2016 Borough of Mt. Arlington Page No: 13

04:47 Py Check Register By Check Date
Check # Check Date Vendor Reconciled/void Ref Num
PO#  Item Description Amount Paid Charge Account Account Type Contract Ref Seq Acct
GENL FUND CASH  CURRENT FUND CASH Continued
16289 Exclusive Accounting Services Continued
16001485 3 qQuarterly St. Tax Filing 29.18 6-01-20-120-202 Budget 204 1
Municipal Clerk payroll Services
16001485 4 Qquarterly st. Tax Filing 29.18 6-01-20-130-209 Budget 205 1
Finance ADS Payroll Services
16001485 5 quarterly St. Tax Filing 29,18 6-01-20-145-202 Budget 206 1
Tax Collector Payroll Services
16001485 6 Qquarterly St. Tax Filing 29.18 6-01-20-150-214 Budget 207 1
Tax Assessor Payroll Services
16001485 7 quarterly St. Tax Filing 29.18 6-01-21-180-214 Budget 208 1
Land Use Board Payroll Services
16001485 8 quarterly St. Tax Filing 29.18 6-01-25-240-202 Budget 209 1
Police Payroll Services
16001485 9 Quarterly St. Tax Filing 29.18 6-01-26-290-211 Budget 20 1
Roads Payroll Services
16001485 10 quarterly St. Tax Filing 29.18 6-01-26-305-215 Budget A1 1
Garbage Payroll Services
16001485 11 quarterly St. Tax Filing 29,18 6-01-26-310-216 Budget A2 1
Bldgs & Grounds Payroll Services
16001485 12 quarterly St. Tax Filing 29.18 6-01-27-330-216 Budget 23 1
Board of Health Payroll Services
16001485 13 quarterly St. Tax Filing 29.18 6-01-27-340-216 Budget A4 1
Animal Control Payroll Services
16001485 14 Qquarterly St. Tax Filing 29.18 6-01-27-361-103 Budget 45 1
Dial-A-Ride Payrol1l Services
16001485 15 Quarterly St. Tax Filing 54.18 6-01-29-390-417 Budget 26 1
Library Payroll Services
16001485 16 Quarterly St. Tax Filing 29.18 6-01-31-445-216 Budget 7 1
Water Payroll Services
16001485 17 qQuarterly St. Tax Filing 29,18 6-01-31-455-216 Budget A8 1
Sewer Payroll Services
16001486 1 11/4 payroll Agency Services 1.25 6-01-20-100-209 Budget 29 1
Administrative ADS Payroll Services
16001486 2 11/4 payroll Agency Services 1.27 6-01-20-130-209 Budget 20 1
Finance ADS Payroll Services
16001486 3 11/4 payroll Agency Services 1.27 6-01-20-110-210 Budget 21 1
Mayor & Council Payroll Services
16001486 4 11/4 payroll Agency Services 1.27 6-01-20-120-202 Budget 22 1
Municipal Clerk payroll Services
16001486 5 11/4 payroll Agency Services 1.27 6-01-20-145-202 Budget 23 1
Tax Collector Payroll Services
16001486 6 11/4 payroll Agency Services 1.27 6-01-20-150-214 Budget 24 1
Tax Assessor Payroll Services
16001486 7 11/4 payroll Agency Services 1.27 6-01-21-180-214 Budget 25 1
Land Use Board Payroll Services
16001486 8 11/4 payroll Agency Services 1.27 6-01-25-240-202 Budget 26 1
Police Payroll Services
16001486 9 11/4 Payroll Agency Services 1.27 6-01-25-252-221 Budget 21 1
0.E.M. Payroll Services
16001486 10 11/4 payroll Agency Services 1.27 6-01-26-290-211 Budget 28 1

Roads Payroll Services



Decenber 16, 2016 Borough of Mt. Arlington Page No: 14

04:47 PM Check Register By Check Date
Check # Check Dpate Vvendor Reconciled/vVoid Ref Num
PO #  Item Description Amount Paid Charge Account Account Type Contract Ref Seq Acct
GENL FUND CASH  CURRENT FUND CASH continued
16289 Exclusive Accounting Services Continued
16001486 11 11/4 payroll Agency Services 1.27 6-01-26-305-215 Budget 229 1
Garbage Payroll Services
16001486 12 11/4 payroll Agency Services 1.27 6-01-26-310-216 Budget 230 1
Bldgs & Grounds Payroll Services
16001486 13 11/4 payroll Agency Services 1.27 6-01-22-200-225 Budget 31 1
Zoning Payroll Services
16001486 14 11/4 payroll Agency Services 1.27 6-01-29-390-417 Budget 32 1
Library Payroll Services
16001486 15 11/4 payroll Agency Services 1.27 6-01-31-445-216 Budget 233 1
water Payroll Services
16001486 16 11/4 Payroll Agency Services 1.27 6-01-31-455-216 Budget 234 1
Sewer Payroll Services
16001486 17 11/4 payroll Agency Services 1.27 6-01-27-361-103 Budget 235 1
Dial-A-Ride Payroll Services
16001527 1 11/18 payroll Agency Services 3.01 6-01-20-100-209 Budget 286 1
Administrative ADS Payroll Services
16001527 2 11/18 payrol1 Agency Services 2,97 6-01-20-130-209 Budget 287 1
Finance ADS Payroll Services
16001527 3 11/18 Payroll Agency Services 2,97 6-01-20-110-210 Budget 288 1
Mayor & Council Payroll Services
16001527 4 11/18 payroll Agency Services 2,97 6-01-20-120-202 Budget 289 1
Municipal Clerk Payroll Services
16001527 5 11/18 payroll Agency Services 2,97 6-01-20-145-202 Budget 290 1
Tax Collector Payroll Services
16001527 6 11/18 payroll Agency Services 2,97 6-01-20-150-214 Budget 91 1
Tax Assessor Payroll Services
16001527 7 11/18 Payroll Agency Services 2.97 6-01-21-180-214 Budget 292 1
Land Use Board Payroll Services
16001527 8 11/18 Payroll Agency Services 2.97 6-01-25-240-202 Budget 293 1
Police Payroll Services
16001527 9 11/18 payroll Agency Services 2.97 6-01-25-252-221 Budget 294 1
0.E.M. Payroll Services
16001527 10 11/18 payroll Agency Services 2,97 6-01-26-290-211 Budget 295 1
Roads Payroll Services
16001527 11 11/18 payroll Agency Services 3.97 6-01-26-305-215 Budget 2% 1
Garbage Payroll Services
16001527 12 11/18 payroll Agency Services 2.97 6-01-26-310-216 Budget 297 1
B1dgs & Grounds Payroll Services
16001527 13 11/18 payroll Agency Services 2.97 6-01-22-200-225 Budget 298 1
Zoning Payroll Services
16001527 14 11/18 payroll Agency Services 3.97 6-01-29-390-417 Budget 299 1
Library Payroll Services
16001527 15 11/18 payroll Agency Services 3.97 6-01-31-445-216 Budget 300 1
Water Payroll Services
16001527 16 11/18 Payroll Agency Services 2.97 6-01-31-455-216 Budget 301 1
Sewer Payroll Services
16001527 17 11/18 payroll Agency Services 2,97 6-01-27-361-103 Budget 302 1
Dial-A-Ride Payroll Services
16001538 1 12/2 payroll Agency Services 1,25 6-01-20-100-209 Budget 37 1

Administrative ADS Payroll Services
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04:47 pu Check Register By Check Date
Check # check Date Vendor Reconciled/void Ref Num
PO #  Item Description Amount Paid Charge Account Account Type Contract Ref Seq Acct
GENL FUND CASH  CURRENT FUND CASH Continued
16289 Exclusive Accounting Services Continued
16001538 2 12/2 payroll Agency Services 1.27 6-01-20-130-209 Budget 338 1
Finance ADS Payroll Services
16001538 3 12/2 payroll Agency Services 1.27 6-01-20-110-210 Budget 339 1
Mayor & Council Payroll Services
16001538 4 12/2 payroll Agency Services 1.27 6-01-20-120-202 Budget 30 1
Municipal Clerk Payroll Services
16001538 5 12/2 payroll Agency Services 1.27 6-01-20-145-202 Budget 101
Tax Collector Payroll Services
16001538 6 12/2 payroll Agency Services 1.27 6-01-20-150-214 Budget 42 1
Tax Assessor Payroll Services
16001538 7 12/2 payroll Agency Services 1.27 6-01-21-180-214 Budget 43 1
Land Use Board Payroll Services
16001538 8 12/2 Payroll Agency Services 1.27 6-01-25-240-202 Budget 41
Police Payroll Services
16001538 9 12/2 payroll Agency Services 1.27 6-01-25-252-221 Budget 45 1
0.E.M. Payroll Services
16001538 10 12/2 Payroll Agency Services 1.27 6-01-26-290-211 Budget 46 1
Roads Payroll Services
16001538 11 12/2 payroll Agency Services 1.27 6-01-26-305-215 Budget 47 1
Garbage Payroll Services
16001538 12 12/2 payroll Agency Services 1.27 6-01-26-310-216 Budget Mg 1
Bidgs & Grounds Payroll Services
16001538 13 12/2 payroll Agency Services 1.27 6-01-22-200-225 Budget 49 1
Zoning Payroll Services
16001538 14 12/2 payroll Agency Services 1.27 6-01-29-390-417 Budget 350 1
Library Payroll Services
16001538 15 12/2 payroll Agency Services 1.27 6-01-31-445-216 Budget 31 1
Water Payroll Services
16001538 16 12/2 payroll Agency Services 1.27 6-01-31-455-216 Budget 1
Sewer Payroll Services
16001538 17 12/2 payroll Agency Services 1.27 6-01-27-361-103 Budget 353 1
Dial-A-Ride Payroll Services
1,164.69
16290 12/20/16 EXTEL  Extel Communications, Inc. 3199
16001481 1 Extension Svcs/Reprogramming 235.00 6-01-31-430-406 Budget 198 1
Utilities phone Miscellaneous
16291 12/20/16  FaMILY Family Ford, Inc. 3199
16001341 1 Traction Bar For Truck #7 60.32 6-01-26-290-422 Budget 5 1
Roads DPW Vehicles' Maintenance
16001448 1 2 Front Hubs For Truck #7 304.08 6-01-26-290-422 Budget 169 1
Roads DPW vehicles' Maintenance
16001464 1 Rear Springs For Truck #10 1,576.14 6-01-26-290-423 Budget 183 1
__ Roads Mechanic Supplies
1,940.54
16292 12/20/16  FIRE Firefighters Equipment, Inc. 3199
16001343 1 Annual Extinguisher Inspcts. 854.25 6-01-26-310-300 Budget 58 1

Repair and General Building Maintenance
